
 
GOOD SHEPHERD COMMUNITIES & SUBSIDIARIES 

(GOOD SHEPHERD COMMUNITIES, GOOD SHEPHERD VILLAGE AT ENDWELL,  
GOOD SHEPHERD FAIRVIEW HOME, GOOD SHEPHERD COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION, 

CHASE MEMORIAL NURSING HOME) 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS – 2021 

 
 

 

Treasurer   
Mr. Wayne Benjamin 
P.O. Box 67 
Morris, NY  13808 
263-5555  (C) 544-4828 
 
Chair  
Ms. Kathleen A. Bunnell 
1112 Airport Road 
Binghamton, NY  13905 
e-mail:  kbunnell14@gmail.com 
(H) 770-1152 
 
Mr. Angelo Gallo 
4013 Marietta Drive 
Vestal, NY  13850 
 
Ms. Jill A. Gilbert 
303 S. Peterboro St. 
Canastota, NY  13032 
e-mail: andrewsj@binghamton.edu 
(C)  222-7599 
 
Mr. Roger J. Halbert 
P.O. Box 321 
83 Spring Street 
Gilbertsville, NY  13776 
e-mail:  rhalbert1@stny.rr.com 
783-2691 
 
Vice Chair 
Mr. Timothy R. Hyle 
5550 State Highway 23 
Norwich, NY  13815 
Timothy.hyle@preferredmutual.com 
(W) 847-6161 x1206 (H) 336-9341 
 
President/CEO and Assistant Secretary 
Mr. Michael J. Keenan 
e-mail: MK@goodshepherdcommunities.org 
Office: 724-2477 / 757-3100   Fax: 484-6112 
 
 

 Ms. Joan S. Lacey 
113 Chalburn Road 
Vestal, NY  13850 
e-mail: jlacey@stny.rr.com 
(H) 722-2916 
 
Ms. Dawn Lanouette 
Hinman, Howard & Kattell 
700 Security Mutual Building 
80 Exchange Street 
Binghamton, NY  13901 
e-mail:  dlanouette@hhk.com 
(W) 231-6917 
 
 
Secretary 
Ms. JoAnn J. Navarro 
3516 Ulmer Street 
Endwell, NY  13760 
e-mail: jnavarro@binghamton.edu 
(W) 777-2108 
 
Mr. Paul Parker 
455 Plaza Drive 
Vestal, NY  13850 
e-mail:  pparker@binghamton.edu 
(W) 777-6752 
 
Mrs. Elsie Wager 
195 Village Drive 
Endwell, NY  13760 
e-mail:  ewager@stny.rr.com 
(C) 348-6457 
 

 SENIOR MANAGEMENT 
 
 
 
Chief Operating Officer 
Patricia Mackey 
e-mail: PM@goodshepherdcommunities.org  
Office:  724-2477 x 3235 / 757-3100 x6077 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Jim Koniszewski 
e-mail: JK@goodshepherdcommunities.org 
Office:  724-2477 x3288 / 757-3100 x6073 
 
GSFH Executive Director 
Kathy Swezey 
e-mail: kswezey@gsfhome.org 
Office: 724-2477 x3202   Fax: 584-9069 
 
Foundation Executive Director 
Terry Cortese-Green 
e-mail: tcortese-green@gscfoundation.org 
Office: 757-3100 x6075  Fax: 757-3101 
 
Chase Administrator 
Gabby Skillen 
e-mail:  executivedirector@chasehealth.org 
Office:  (607) 847-7000 
 
 
 
 
Executive Assistant 
Tammie Romich 
e-mail: TR@goodshepherdcommunities.org 
Office  484-6056  Fax: 484-6112 
 
 

mailto:andrewsj@binghamton.edu
mailto:rhalbert1@stny.rr.com

	Treasurer  
	GSFH Executive Director
	Foundation Executive Director
	Chase Administrator
	Mr. Timothy R. Hyle
	Executive Assistant
	5550 State Highway 23
	Norwich, NY  13815
	Timothy.hyle@preferredmutual.com
	(W) 847-6161 x1206 (H) 336-9341
	President/CEO and Assistant Secretary
	Chief Operating Officer
	Chief Financial Officer


